COMMISSIONER'S RECORD N

DBoyale: Countg Republicen, Tawrcne

On tho bridge rentals n cash payment for the cars that have crossed the bridge from February 1,
1959 to date, plus the sum of d800.00 to take carc of the extra 50¢ charge on tho Lirst
pecified 1n ‘the roorgun atiom plan, could be rade at
. 'uwtaf e WRISH, a5 nov Dlaknda Widuld-be as |
soon as thc vork of reorgunlzlng could be put

It wes, also, stated in this lcttor that the plan of the Commission is binding on the Trustees
in the one instance, and the limited [inances of the. Company -control all curvapu exnenqes. 1t, also,
stated that the proposal thet tho delinguent bridge rentals be settled for the g of $2,500,00, and
o new contraet entered into for the use of ‘the bridge on which a charge would be mude of $1.00 for

oach losded car roved across, could -not be accepted.

Ho action was taken by the Board of County Commissioners. ) u
The Board adjourred to sit as a Board of Equalization.

Ti

We E. Snalding appeared before the Board severnl matters pertaining to the personal property
of the merchants in the City of Lawrence. At this ! time, he presented some facts on the TWillioms—
Roberts lotor Company. It was his contcntzon thet tho company was wnderessessed. Fe, also, stated
that in his opinion the stocks of the merchants were nssesscd far too low and should be raisod--
probably reassessment on most of them--maybe not ell. ¥r. Spalding said that it was his under-
shpndine ’ h s‘*c 50

2%2 Loﬂlé’ﬁﬁée% ths 6ogalon this matter should be discussed with the nssessor.

ct- ©

An apreal was rmade by Coarroll D. Clurk and his wife for the raduction of the asscssed valuation

on pronerty described as the 8 22" of Lot 165, Indiana Street and Lot 1 and Lot 2, Rlock 2, Tare's
First Addit ion. It was stoted by Prof. Clux? that this house was built slightly over f£ifty yea
apo; that, although, i% is in feir cordition for an old house, it has never undergone evtevslva
rerovation. The ennellant purchosed the oroverty for 83,750.00. It was, also, stated that other
houses comparable in structure, size, and condition and —ch more.modern, are assessed for ruch
less. The Commissiomers sot this aside for further cong ideration.

ke Board to malze some adjustment on the assoss-
fe Pri Chi Fraternity. Their comzlaint vas

ure was for in excess of the actual value.
ve and needed repairs or "onlacerenu,

0. Therefore, they ask that the assess-
370.00. The Commissioners took this. under

btased on the fact ¢
They stnted thet sore of -
and that they had @
ment nlaced on sai
edvisenent.

o
i
this furniture was in n very bo.
arrraised at the value of 3
erty be reduced from 3655.00 %

phas
&
ot
cr O
&
0@ 2o
. 5o
v
0
¢l
Z
@Ay
]
o
<
5
¥

=1
"J
3 1

l'o further business aprearing, the Board adjourned to reet tondey,

Berl T. Black, Chairman of the Roard of
ﬁ : . County Cormissioners

T. B. Gorhart,
County Clerx.

ey 27, 1540,

ith a majority of the mevbers of the Rourd of E Equalization, present, said Board convened
in the repular meeting rooms to hear apreals for adjustment on assessed valustions. J. H. Sarderson,
Cormmissioner, was nbsent thig day.

Tre appeal of Etta Mitchell for a reduction in assesswent on real estete was heard. fThis
nroaerty is deserited as the S 901 of Lo~ 25, § 00 of Lot 27, § §0' of Lot 29, all in Block 19,

Yest Lewrence. The total assessed valua tion is 32,525.00. qu. 'itehell clainms ‘she nurchased this

property from the Ruilding and Loan for £2100.00, and was told at the time of purchase, that she
could get the taxes reducod. Ths Cormissioners told her They would toke this under advisement.

A request for adjustrment on the valuation of $4,075.00 placed on oroperty described as
Lot 137, Fenbucky Street, Wﬂa made by John V. Lawson. Mr. Lawson stated uha» he thought this
vias out of line and desirod to havo it reduced. Request sot aside for further action.

Fred Rothberper, Eudorw, nppoaled far a property reduction; said property is described as
Lot 2 and 1! 20 of Lot 10, Block 145, Fudora City. Total valuation on sare is 33,630.00. ¥
o business building, namely n parage, and was purchased for $2,200.00. The aopellant said the
buildirg needed repairs which would require considerable expense. Xo action this day.

#¥rs. Clara Johnston, asked for an adjustment on Personal Property. Shs claired that she
had erroneously placed too high n valuation on furniture when seme wes asssssed oy the Deputy
Assessor. She asked that her refrigerator be reduced from 575,00 to 350,00 and that her stove
be reduced from $75.00 to $50.00, Appeal seb aside for future action.

. uilaobrand's appeal was nadc in repard to the vuluaLlon on land described as bthe IRe-

of WElafl K7L and South GO acres of B B of I Y- and 3 % ol Sk TEre 28-12-19. Ur. Hildebrand oa1d
ppro. \uoly 331,00 per acre for the lund, exclusiwve of 1nprovewonts snd does not think said
land should be valued rmore than the purchase price. The tobal value of the land now on the assess-
ment rolls i3 $53,900.00. Ie asked that it bo reduced to $2,790.00. He asked for no reduction on
improvenents. Sot aside for decision at a lnter date.

The Boaré adjourned to meet Tuesday, lay 28, 1940,

ATTEST: , w 9 ‘:)‘é A

Earl T. blacx, Chairman of the Boarc of County
Comnissioners,

Re Gerhart,
County Clerk.

! -
of the Royal Sroe Store, 1nclud1n~ the shoe stock at Veavers,whs about $13,500,




